## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL AND TAHOE TRUCKEE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

## Salary Schedule Compression Committee

This Agreement was made and entered into this day, November 28, 2023, by and between Tahoe Truckee Unified School District ("District") and Tahoe Truckee Education Association ("Association") collectively referred to as the ("Parties") regarding the Salary Schedule Compression Committee.

The 2022-2023 Mediated Tentative Agreement included the creation of a Salary Schedule Compression Committee. The Parties have reached a mutual agreement to forego the creation of the aforementioned committee and will meet and negotiate the Salary Schedule Compression during successor negotiations.

This MOU shall fully and finally resolve the Salary Schedule Compression Committee.

Dated: 12/

For the Association:

David Steakley Lead Negotiator

Dated: 12

For the District:

Michael Shepherd, Executive Director, HR

Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

Approved by the Board: